
South Alabama (3-7 , 2-4) -vs- ULM (3-7 , 1-5)
11/15/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana (Malone Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:32 PM   End of Game: 05:35 PM   Duration: 03:02
Referee: Kirkland,Brandon   Line Judge: Muhammad,Travis   Side Judge: Bolognese,Andrew   Umpire: Jackson,Stanford
Back Judge: Earnhardt,Jay   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Whitehead,Dustin   Field Judge: McClain,Terrence
Temperature: 82   Wind: SW 16mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/15/2025
Site: Monroe, Louisiana (Malone Stadium)
Attendance: 19,872

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
USA 0 7 13 6 26
ULM 14 0 0 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play USA ULM
1st 13:08 ULM - McReynolds,Braylon 29 yd run (Chambliss,Jacob kick), 1 plays, 29 yards, TOP 00:08 0 7
1st 05:42 ULM - Flemmings,Noah 42 yd fumble recovery (Chambliss,Jacob kick) 0 14
2nd 11:03 USA - Bullock,Kentrel 1 yd run (Little,Davis kick), 9 plays, 64 yards, TOP 04:14 7 14
3rd 10:03 USA - Davenport,Bishop 1 yd run (Little,Davis kick), 6 plays, 69 yards, TOP 02:57 14 14
3rd 05:05 USA - Davenport,Bishop 3 yd run ( ), 9 plays, 66 yards, TOP 03:37 20 14
4th 14:36 USA - Bullock,Kentrel 8 yd run ( ), 7 plays, 45 yards, TOP 02:59 26 14



Team Statistics USA ULM
FIRST DOWNS 24 9
    Rushing 11 4
    Passing 10 4
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 200 72
    Attempts 53 24
    Avg. Per Rush 3.8 3.0
    Rushing TDs 4 1
    Yards Gained 215 109
    Yds. Lost 15 37
NET YARDS Passing 162 82
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-23-0 10-19-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 4.3
    Avg. / Comp. 9.5 8.2
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 362 154
    Plays 76 43
    Avg. / Play 4.8 3.6
    Fumbles - Lost 3-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-55 8-101
PUNTS-YARDS 6-235 6-229
    Avg. / Punt 39.2 38.2
    Net / Punt 32.8 37.3
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 1 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-313 3-180
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.6 60.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 50.6 62.7
    Touchbacks 3 0
    Fair Catch 38 45
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 1-18-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 5.0 18.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1--8-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return -8.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-42-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 37:25 22:35
        1st Quarter 9:23 5:37
        2nd Quarter 6:39 8:21
        3rd Quarter 9:09 5:51
        4th Quarter 12:14 2:46
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 15 1 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 0-0
        Touchdowns 4-5 0-0
        Field Goals 0-5 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-13 1-4
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

South Alabama ULM

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Davenport,Bishop 17 23 162 0 0 48 1
Totals 17 23 162 0 0 48 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Armenta,Aidan 10 19 82 0 1 27 2
Totals 10 19 82 0 1 27 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bullock,Kentrel 20 89 4 85 2 15 4.3
Phillips,Keenan 20 68 3 65 0 15 3.3
Davenport,Bishop 13 58 8 50 2 23 3.8
Totals 53 215 15 200 4 23 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
McReynolds,Braylon 12 75 23 52 1 29 4.3
Palmer-Smith,Zach 6 16 1 15 0 8 2.5
Lewis,Dorian 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Herring,Hunter 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Armenta,Aidan 4 1 13 -12 0 1 -3.0
Totals 24 109 37 72 1 29 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Eager,Anthony 5 83 0 48
Voisin,Devin 3 34 0 15
Phillips,Keenan 1 14 0 14
Scott,Jeremy 2 12 0 14
Woods,Micah 2 11 0 10
Long,Brec 1 5 0 5
Jones-Thomas,Jeremiah 1 4 0 4
Bullock,Kentrel 2 -1 0 0
Totals 17 162 0 48

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nixon,Julian 2 31 0 20
Bibbs,Jonathan 4 28 0 27
Green,Rylan 1 14 0 14
Godfrey,Jake 1 5 0 5
Coulter,JP 1 5 0 5
Palmer-Smith,Zach 0 0 0 0
Trujillo,Nic 0 0 0 0
McReynolds,Braylon 1 -1 0 0
Totals 10 82 0 27

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Pulkkinen,Aleksi 6 235 39.2 46 1 1 0
Totals 6 235 39.2 46 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ryan,Makenzie 6 229 38.2 51 0 0 1
Totals 6 229 38.2 51 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Blaylock,Cole 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eager,Anthony 0 0 0 1 -8 0 0 0 0
Goodwill,Ty 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 5 5 1 -8 0 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Godfrey,Jake 1 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
DiBoyan,Hamilton 5 313 3 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Green,Jacob 3 180 0 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
South Alabama Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Johnson,Tirrell 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKenzie,Darius 5 1 6 2.0/5 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Hughes,Dalton 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Myrick,Blayne — 4 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goodwill,Ty 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Wallace, Jr.,Christopher 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Wesley 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson,Jayvon — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chandler,Nehemiah 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Waller,Emmanuel 1 1 2 1.5/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Smith IV,Ed — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jennings,Nathan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blaylock,Cole 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Henry,Tre'Mon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Felton IV,William — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstead,Janier — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Stephen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bullock,Kentrel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davenport,Bishop — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eager,Anthony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darby,Damyrion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Little,Davis — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 19 24 43.0 6.0/18 2.0/13 — —/— 1-0 5 — —

ULM Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Tiller,Jabari 6 4 10 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Flemmings,Noah 5 4 9 1.0/4 —/— — 1/42 - — — —
Foster,Jalen 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Ross,Marcus 6 — 6 2.0/5 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Hamlin,Jaden 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Kristopher 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Zy 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams,Ameyr 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes,Kelbee 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Langston,Seidrion 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calender,Jaeden 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mosley,Cliff 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,James 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perkins-McAllister,D'Arco 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ester,Jyren 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Davin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wells,Kevontay — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pullen,Billy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Andre 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Godsey Jr,David 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woody,Tae 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson,Nolan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simmons,Jerome 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McReynolds,Braylon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chambliss,Jacob — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 26 76.0 6.0/14 1.0/4 1 1/42 - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
South Alabama

ULM

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st USA2 14:58 KO USA8 13:16 PUNT 3-6 01:42
1st USA25 13:08 KO ULM46 09:58 PUNT 7-29 03:10
1st USA30 06:28 PUNT USA42 05:42 FUMB 3-12 00:46
1st USA25 05:42 KO USA32 02:16 PUNT 7-7 03:26
1st USA36 00:17 PUNT ULM0 11:03 TD 9-64 04:14
2nd USA39 09:34 PUNT USA36 07:53 PUNT 4-(-3) 01:41
2nd USA28 01:53 DOWNS USA27 00:52 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:01
3rd USA31 13:00 PUNT ULM0 10:03 TD 6-69 02:57
3rd USA34 08:42 PUNT ULM0 05:05 TD 9-66 03:37
3rd ULM45 02:35 PUNT ULM0 14:36 TD 7-45 02:59
4th USA20 13:17 INT ULM37 05:41 PUNT 12-43 07:36
4th ULM41 04:14 DOWNS ULM15 00:00 HALF 6-26 04:14

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st USA29 13:16 PUNT USA0 13:08 TD 1-29 00:08
1st ULM11 09:58 PUNT ULM24 06:28 PUNT 5-13 03:30
1st ULM24 02:16 PUNT ULM26 00:17 PUNT 3-2 01:59
2nd ULM25 11:03 KO ULM24 09:34 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:29
2nd ULM30 07:53 PUNT USA28 01:53 DOWNS 9-42 06:00
2nd ULM27 00:52 PUNT ULM25 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 00:52
3rd ULM25 15:00 KO ULM31 13:00 PUNT 3-6 02:00
3rd ULM25 10:03 KO ULM15 08:42 PUNT 3-(-20) 01:21
3rd ULM25 05:05 KO ULM31 02:35 PUNT 5-(-6) 02:30
4th ULM25 14:36 KO ULM50 13:17 INT 3-25 01:19
4th ULM20 05:41 PUNT ULM41 04:14 DOWNS 6-21 01:27



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
ULM wins toss and defers; USA will receive; ULM will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Green,Jacob kickoff
55 yards to the USA10 muffed by Eager,Anthony at USA10 recovered by USA Eager,Anthony at USA02, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Alabama at 14:58
1st and 10 at USA2 South Alabama drive start at 14:58.
1st and 10 at USA2 (14:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the USA04 (Mosley,Cliff).
2nd and 8 at USA4 Timeout Other, clock 14:47.
2nd and 8 at USA4 (14:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USA07 (Smith,James).
3rd and 5 at USA7 (14:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USA08 (Hamlin,Jaden).
4th and 4 at USA8 (13:31) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 39 yards to the USA47 Godfrey,Jake return 18 yards to the USA29

(McKenzie,Darius).

ULM at 13:16
1st and 10 at USA29 ULM drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at USA29 (13:15) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 29 yards gain to the USA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA3 Chambliss,Jacob kick attempt good (H: Wells,Andrew, LS: Wilson,Nolan).
1st and 10 at USA25 Timeout Other, clock 13:08.
1st and 10 at ULM35 (13:08) Green,Jacob kickoff 63 yards to the USA02 fair catch by Woods,Micah at USA02.

South Alabama 0-7 ULM

South Alabama at 13:08
1st and 10 at USA25 South Alabama drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at USA25 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Voisin,Devin caught at USA36, for 15

yards to the USA40, out of bounds at USA40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA40 (12:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 4 yards gain to the USA44 (Foster,Jalen).
2nd and 6 at USA44 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete short left to Voisin,Devin thrown to USA40.
3rd and 6 at USA44 (12:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short left to Voisin,Devin caught at USA49, for 9

yards to the ULM47 (Langston,Seidrion; Tiller,Jabari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM47 (11:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush left for 1 yard loss to the ULM48 (Mosley,Cliff).
2nd and 11 at ULM48 (10:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM46 (Ross,Marcus).
3rd and 9 at ULM46 (10:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete short middle to Voisin,Devin thrown to ULM35.
4th and 9 at ULM46 (10:08) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 35 yards to the ULM11.

ULM at 09:58
1st and 10 at ULM11 ULM drive start at 09:58.
1st and 10 at ULM11 (09:58) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 5 yards gain to the ULM16 (Hughes,Dalton;

Goodwill,Ty).
2nd and 5 at ULM16 (09:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ULM21 (Johnson,Tirrell;

Myrick,Blayne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM21 (08:31) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short right to McReynolds,Braylon caught at ULM14, for 1 yard

loss to the ULM20 (Smith IV,Ed; Waller,Emmanuel).
2nd and 11 at ULM20 (07:47) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short left to Godfrey,Jake caught at ULM14, for 5 yards to the

ULM25 (Goodwill,Ty).
3rd and 6 at ULM25 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short right to Bibbs,Jonathan caught at ULM24, for 1

yard loss to the ULM24 (Chandler,Nehemiah).
4th and 7 at ULM24 (06:35) Ryan,Makenzie punt 46 yards to the USA30 fair catch by Voisin,Devin at USA30.

South Alabama at 06:28
1st and 10 at USA30 South Alabama drive start at 06:28.
2nd and 1 at USA39 Timeout Other, clock 06:28.
1st and 10 at USA30 (06:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 9 yards gain to the USA39 (Perkins-

McAllister,D'Arco).
2nd and 1 at USA39 (05:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete short right to Eager,Anthony thrown to USA43.
3rd and 1 at USA39 (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush right for 3 yards gain to the USA42 fumbled by

Davenport,Bishop at USA42 forced by Mack,Andre recovered by ULM Flemmings,Noah at USA42 Flemmings,Noah
return 42 yards to the USA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:42.

1st and 10 at USA3 Chambliss,Jacob kick attempt good (H: Wells,Andrew, LS: Wilson,Nolan).
1st and 10 at ULM35 (05:42) Green,Jacob kickoff 62 yards to the USA03 fair catch by Woods,Micah at USA03.

South Alabama 0-14 ULM

South Alabama at 05:42
1st and 10 at USA25 South Alabama drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at USA25 (05:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the USA27 (Holmes,Kelbee;

Calender,Jaeden).



2nd and 8 at USA27 (05:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 10 yards gain to the USA37 (Ross,Marcus), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at USA37 (04:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USA40 (Calender,Jaeden).
2nd and 7 at USA40 (04:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short left to Eager,Anthony caught at USA35, for

10 yards to the USA50 (Godsey Jr,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA50 (04:07) PENALTY USA Delay Of Game (Davenport,Bishop) 5 yards from USA50 to USA45. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at USA45 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush left for 3 yards gain to the USA48 (Adams,Ameyr).
2nd and 12 at USA48 (03:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Bullock,Kentrel caught at USA42, for

1 yard loss to the USA47 (Ross,Marcus), out of bounds PENALTY USA Personal Foul (Thomas,Trent) 15 yards
from USA47 to USA32.

3rd and 28 at USA32 (03:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short left to Bullock,Kentrel caught at USA27, for 0
yards to the USA32 (Anderson,Davin).

4th and 28 at USA32 (02:25) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 44 yards to the ULM24, out of bounds at ULM24.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

ULM at 02:16
1st and 10 at ULM24 ULM drive start at 02:16.
1st and 10 at ULM24 (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan rush right for 0 yards to the ULM24, out of bounds at ULM24

PENALTY ULM Holding (Vinson,AJ) 10 yards from ULM24 to ULM14. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ULM14 (01:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short right to Bibbs,Jonathan caught at ULM10, for 4

yards to the ULM18 (Myrick,Blayne; Chandler,Nehemiah).
2nd and 16 at ULM18 (01:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ULM26 (Henderson,Jayvon;

Goodwill,Ty).
3rd and 8 at ULM26 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete short right to Trujillo,Nic thrown to ULM35 broken

up by Henderson,Jayvon.
4th and 8 at ULM26 (00:25) Ryan,Makenzie punt 38 yards to the USA36, out of bounds at USA36.

South Alabama at 00:17
1st and 10 at USA36 South Alabama drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at USA36 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush right for 1 yard gain to the USA37 (Simmons,Jerome).

South Alabama 0-14 ULM

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 9 at USA37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at USA37 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short middle to Voisin,Devin caught at USA36, for

0 yards to the USA37 (Anderson,Davin) PENALTY ULM Horse Collar Tackle (Anderson,Davin) 16 yards from
USA37 to ULM47, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at ULM47 (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ULM39 (Jackson,Zy).
2nd and 2 at ULM39 (14:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete deep right to Scott,Jeremy thrown to ULM05

PENALTY ULM Holding (Perkins-McAllister,D'Arco) 10 yards from ULM39 to ULM29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ULM29 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 15 yards gain to the ULM14 (Flemmings,Noah), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM14 Timeout ULM, clock 13:55.
1st and 10 at ULM14 (13:55) Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Long,Brec caught at ULM13, for 5 yards to the

ULM09 (Flemmings,Noah), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at ULM9 (13:28) Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM07 (Flemmings,Noah).
3rd and 3 at ULM7 (12:52) Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM05 (Jackson,Zy; Adams,Ameyr).
4th and 1 at ULM5 (12:21) Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ULM01 (Woody,Tae), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at ULM1 (11:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 0 yards to the ULM01 (Flemmings,Noah).
2nd and 1 at ULM1 (11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ULM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:03.
1st and 10 at ULM3 Little,Davis kick attempt good (H: Pulkkinen,Aleksi, LS: Turner,Baxter).
1st and 10 at ULM25 Timeout Other, clock 11:03.
1st and 10 at USA35 (11:03) DiBoyan,Hamilton kickoff 65 yards to the ULM00, Touchback.

South Alabama 7-14 ULM

ULM at 11:03
1st and 10 at ULM25 ULM drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at ULM25 (11:03) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ULM24, End Of Play.
2nd and 11 at ULM24 (10:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush right for 0 yards to the ULM24 (Jennings,Nathan; Felton

IV,William).
3rd and 11 at ULM24 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep left to Bibbs,Jonathan thrown to USA37 broken

up by Chandler,Nehemiah.
4th and 11 at ULM24 (09:43) Ryan,Makenzie punt 42 yards to the USA34 Blaylock,Cole return 5 yards to the USA39 (Wilson,Nolan).

South Alabama at 09:34
1st and 10 at USA39 South Alabama drive start at 09:34.
2nd and 10 at USA39 Timeout Other, clock 09:34.
1st and 10 at USA39 (09:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete short left to Voisin,Devin thrown to USA35.
2nd and 10 at USA39 PENALTY USA False Start (Hale,Asher) 5 yards from USA39 to USA34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at USA34 (09:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush right for 14 yards gain (7) to the USA48 (Foster,Jalen) PENALTY

USA Holding (Gibbs,Rod) 10 yards from USA41 to USA31.
2nd and 18 at USA31 (09:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the USA35 (Holmes,Kelbee).



3rd and 14 at USA35 (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short left to Eager,Anthony caught at USA34, for 1
yard to the USA36 (Hamlin,Jaden).

4th and 13 at USA36 (07:59) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 34 yards to the ULM30, out of bounds at ULM30.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ULM will receive; USA will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) DiBoyan,Hamilton kickoff 58 yards to the ULM07
fair catch by Trujillo,Nic at ULM07. 
 
 
 

 
 

ULM at 07:53
1st and 10 at ULM30 ULM drive start at 07:53.
2nd and 7 at ULM33 Timeout Other, clock 07:53.
1st and 10 at ULM30 (07:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ULM33 (Armstead,Janier;

Johnson,Stephen).
2nd and 7 at ULM33 (07:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush left for 0 yards to the ULM33 (Johnson,Tirrell;

McKenzie,Darius).
3rd and 7 at ULM33 (06:30) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short middle to Nixon,Julian caught at ULM40, for 11 yards to the

ULM44 (Miller,Wesley), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM44 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Dorian rush left for 10 yards gain to the USA46 (Hughes,Dalton;

Myrick,Blayne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA46 (05:12) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short left to Green,Rylan caught at USA43, for 14 yards to the

USA32 (Wallace, Jr.,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA32 (04:35) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 0 yards to the USA32 (Myrick,Blayne) PENALTY

ULM Holding (Sullivan,Nate) 10 yards from USA32 to USA42. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at USA42 (04:11) Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the USA37 (Henry,Tre'Mon).
2nd and 15 at USA37 (03:29) Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush left for 3 yards gain to the USA34 (Henderson,Jayvon; Smith IV,Ed).
3rd and 12 at USA34 (02:43) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short left to Coulter,JP caught at USA36, for 5 yards to the

USA29 (Hughes,Dalton), out of bounds.
4th and 7 at USA29 Timeout ULM, clock 02:01.
4th and 7 at USA29 (02:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USA28 (Johnson,Tirrell),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

South Alabama at 01:53
1st and 10 at USA28 South Alabama drive start at 01:53.
2nd and 10 at USA28 Timeout Other, clock 01:53.
1st and 10 at USA28 (01:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete short right to Voisin,Devin thrown to USA41

broken up by Foster,Jalen.
2nd and 10 at USA28 (01:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USA29 (Mosley,Cliff).
3rd and 9 at USA29 Timeout ULM, clock 01:41.
3rd and 9 at USA29 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short middle to Scott,Jeremy caught at USA27, for

2 yards loss to the USA27 (Tiller,Jabari).
4th and 11 at USA27 (00:58) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 46 yards to the ULM27 fair catch by Godfrey,Jake at ULM27.

ULM at 00:52
1st and 10 at ULM27 ULM drive start at 00:52.
1st and 10 at ULM27 (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 3 yards gain to the ULM30 (Johnson,Tirrell;

Jennings,Nathan).
2nd and 7 at ULM30 (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep middle to Trujillo,Nic thrown to USA30 broken

up by Goodwill,Ty PENALTY ULM Holding (Sullivan,Nate) 10 yards from ULM30 to ULM20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at ULM20 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ULM25 (Johnson,Tirrell).
3rd and 12 at ULM25 End of game, clock 00:00.

South Alabama 7-14 ULM

ULM at 15:00
1st and 10 at ULM25 ULM drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ULM25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Palmer-Smith,Zach rush right for 1 yard loss to the ULM24 (Hughes,Dalton;

Myrick,Blayne).
2nd and 11 at ULM24 (14:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Herring,Hunter rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ULM31 (McKenzie,Darius).
3rd and 4 at ULM31 (13:46) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan rush right for 0 yards to the ULM31 (Hughes,Dalton), out of bounds.
4th and 4 at ULM31 (13:07) Ryan,Makenzie punt 38 yards to the USA31 fair catch by Voisin,Devin at USA31.

South Alabama at 13:00
1st and 10 at USA31 South Alabama drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at USA31 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush left for 4 yards loss to the USA27 (Flemmings,Noah).
2nd and 14 at USA27 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short middle to Woods,Micah caught at USA24, for

1 yard to the USA28 (Langston,Seidrion; Wells,Kevontay).
3rd and 13 at USA28 (11:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete deep middle to Eager,Anthony caught at ULM38,

for 48 yards to the ULM24 (Tiller,Jabari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM24 (11:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush left for 23 yards gain to the ULM01 (Tiller,Jabari), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 1 at ULM1 (10:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 0 yards to the ULM01 (Hamlin,Jaden;

Flemmings,Noah).
2nd and 1 at ULM1 (10:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush left for 1 yard gain to the ULM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:03.



1st and 10 at ULM3 Little,Davis kick attempt good (H: Pulkkinen,Aleksi, LS: Turner,Baxter).
1st and 10 at ULM25 Timeout Other, clock 10:03.
1st and 10 at USA35 (10:03) DiBoyan,Hamilton kickoff 60 yards to the ULM05 fair catch by Trujillo,Nic at ULM05.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Alabama 14-14 ULM

ULM at 10:03
1st and 10 at ULM25 ULM drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at ULM25 (10:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep middle to Trujillo,Nic thrown to USA25, 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY USA Pass Interference (Chandler,Nehemiah) 15 yards from ULM25 to ULM40, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at ULM40 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ULM30 (Waller,Emmanuel).
2nd and 20 at ULM30 (09:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep middle to Bibbs,Jonathan thrown to USA25.
3rd and 20 at ULM30 (09:04) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 6 yards gain (-10) to the ULM36

(McKenzie,Darius) PENALTY ULM UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Godfrey,Jake) 15 yards from ULM30 to ULM15.
3rd and 35 at ULM15 (08:47) Ryan,Makenzie punt 51 yards to the USA34 fair catch by Voisin,Devin at USA34.

South Alabama at 08:42
1st and 10 at USA34 South Alabama drive start at 08:42.
1st and 10 at USA34 (08:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 0 yards to the USA34 (Ross,Marcus).
2nd and 10 at USA34 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short middle to Scott,Jeremy caught at USA45, for

14 yards to the USA48 (Perkins-McAllister,D'Arco), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA48 (07:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete deep right to Eager,Anthony thrown to ULM15

broken up by Jackson,Zy PENALTY ULM Personal Foul (Ross,Marcus) 15 yards from USA48 to ULM37, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at ULM37 (07:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass incomplete deep left to Scott,Jeremy thrown to ULM00
broken up by Foster,Jalen.

2nd and 10 at ULM37 (07:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ULM36 (Hamlin,Jaden).
3rd and 9 at ULM36 (06:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Voisin,Devin caught at ULM26, for 10

yards to the ULM26, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM26 (06:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ULM30 (Ross,Marcus).
2nd and 14 at ULM30 (05:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short left to Phillips,Keenan caught at ULM35, for

14 yards to the ULM16 (Jackson,Zy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM16 (05:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Eager,Anthony caught at ULM19, for

13 yards to the ULM03 (Foster,Jalen), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at ULM3 (05:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush left for 3 yards gain to the ULM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:05.
1st and 10 at ULM3 Little,Davis kick attempt failed (H: Pulkkinen,Aleksi, LS: Turner,Baxter).
1st and 10 at ULM25 Timeout Other, clock 05:05.
1st and 10 at USA35 (05:05) DiBoyan,Hamilton kickoff 65 yards to the ULM00, Touchback.

South Alabama 20-14 ULM

ULM at 05:05
1st and 10 at ULM25 ULM drive start at 05:05.
1st and 10 at ULM25 (05:05) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 17 yards gain to the ULM42 (Blaylock,Cole), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM42 (04:29) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush middle for 3 yards gain (-12) to the ULM45 (Moss Jr.,RJ;

Darby,Damyrion) PENALTY ULM Personal Foul (Bibbs,Jonathan) 15 yards from ULM42 to ULM27.
1st and 25 at ULM27 (04:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ULM24 (McKenzie,Darius).
2nd and 28 at ULM24 (03:28) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush right for 7 yards gain to the ULM31 (Wallace,

Jr.,Christopher), out of bounds.
3rd and 21 at ULM31 (02:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep right to Bibbs,Jonathan thrown to USA45.
4th and 21 at ULM31 (02:42) Ryan,Makenzie punt 14 yards to the ULM45, out of bounds at ULM45.

South Alabama at 02:35
1st and 10 at ULM45 South Alabama drive start at 02:35.
1st and 10 at ULM45 (02:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM43 (Smith,James).
2nd and 8 at ULM43 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush left for 13 yards gain to the ULM30 (Ester,Jyren), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM30 (01:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ULM27 (Tiller,Jabari;

Flemmings,Noah).
2nd and 7 at ULM27 (01:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Jones-Thomas,Jeremiah caught at

ULM31, for 4 yards to the ULM23 (Tiller,Jabari).
3rd and 3 at ULM23 (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ULM19 (Tiller,Jabari), 1ST

DOWN.
South Alabama 20-14 ULM

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ULM19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ULM19 (15:00) Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Eager,Anthony caught at ULM21, for 11 yards to

the ULM08 (Foster,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at ULM8 (14:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush left for 8 yards gain to the ULM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:36.



1st and 10 at ULM3 Davenport,Bishop pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at ULM25 Timeout Other, clock 14:36.
1st and 10 at USA35 (14:36) DiBoyan,Hamilton kickoff 65 yards to the ULM00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

South Alabama 26-14 ULM

ULM at 14:36
1st and 10 at ULM25 ULM drive start at 14:36.
1st and 10 at ULM25 (14:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short middle to Bibbs,Jonathan caught at ULM21, for

2 yards loss to the ULM23 (McKenzie,Darius), out of bounds.
2nd and 12 at ULM23 (14:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short right to Bibbs,Jonathan caught at ULM35, for 27

yards to the ULM50 (Miller,Wesley), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM50 (13:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass intercepted by Goodwill,Ty at USA00, Touchback.

South Alabama at 13:17
1st and 10 at USA20 South Alabama drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at USA20 (13:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 4 yards gain to the USA24 (Anderson,Davin).
2nd and 6 at USA24 (12:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop pass complete short right to Woods,Micah caught at USA20, for

10 yards to the USA34 (Foster,Jalen; Ester,Jyren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA34 (12:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USA37 (Tiller,Jabari), out of

bounds.
2nd and 7 at USA37 (11:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 5 yards gain to the USA42 (Foster,Jalen).
3rd and 2 at USA42 (10:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USA45 (Jackson,Zy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USA45 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the USA50 (Pullen,Billy;

Tiller,Jabari).
2nd and 5 at ULM50 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ULM46 (Smith,James).
3rd and 1 at ULM46 (08:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM44 (Ross,Marcus), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM44 (08:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 15 yards gain to the ULM29 (Foster,Jalen), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM29 (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ULM26 (Robinson,Kristopher).
2nd and 7 at ULM26 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush right for 2 yards loss to the ULM28 (Holmes,Kelbee;

Adams,Ameyr).
3rd and 9 at ULM28 (06:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush middle for 4 yards loss to the ULM32 fumbled by

Davenport,Bishop at ULM32 recovered by USA Bullock,Kentrel at ULM32, End Of Play.
4th and 13 at ULM32 PENALTY USA Delay Of Game (Davenport,Bishop) 5 yards from ULM32 to ULM37. NO PLAY.
4th and 18 at ULM37 (05:47) Pulkkinen,Aleksi punt 37 yards to the ULM00, Touchback.

ULM at 05:41
1st and 10 at ULM20 ULM drive start at 05:41.
2nd and 10 at ULM20 Timeout Other, clock 05:41.
1st and 10 at ULM20 (05:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete deep left to Coulter,JP thrown to USA31 broken up

by Blaylock,Cole.
2nd and 10 at ULM20 Timeout Other, clock 05:35.
2nd and 10 at ULM20 (05:33) Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass complete short middle to Nixon,Julian caught at ULM30, for 20 yards to the

ULM40 (McKenzie,Darius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM40 (05:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete short left to Coulter,JP thrown to ULM48.
2nd and 10 at ULM40 (04:56) No Huddle-Shotgun McReynolds,Braylon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ULM41 (Johnson,Tirrell).
3rd and 9 at ULM41 (04:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete short left to Palmer-Smith,Zach thrown to ULM42

broken up by Johnson,Stephen.
4th and 9 at ULM41 (04:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Armenta,Aidan pass incomplete short left to Coulter,JP thrown to ULM50 broken up

by Darby,Damyrion, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

South Alabama at 04:14
1st and 10 at ULM41 South Alabama drive start at 04:14.
1st and 10 at ULM41 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ULM35 (Langston,Seidrion).
2nd and 4 at ULM35 (03:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ULM30 (Adams,Ameyr;

Calender,Jaeden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM30 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Phillips,Keenan rush middle for 0 yards to the ULM30 (Hamlin,Jaden;

Flemmings,Noah).
2nd and 10 at ULM30 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 10 at ULM30 (02:00) Shotgun Davenport,Bishop rush right for 7 yards gain to the ULM23 (Tiller,Jabari; Robinson,Kristopher).
3rd and 3 at ULM23 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ULM17 (Flemmings,Noah;

Robinson,Kristopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ULM17 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,Kentrel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ULM15 (Robinson,Kristopher).
2nd and 8 at ULM15 End of game, clock 00:00.

South Alabama 26-14 ULM


